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American Beacon Man Large Cap Value FundSM

Monthly Holdings
September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) 

Shares/Par Value Fair Value

A.O. Smith Corp.     22,000  $  1,615,020

Accenture PLC, Class A    4,510    1,112,166

ADT, Inc.    66,800    581,828

Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.    17,300    2,798,967

Agilent Technologies, Inc.    19,400    2,489,990

Allstate Corp.    15,790    3,389,324

Ally Financial, Inc.    100,200    3,927,840

Alphabet, Inc., Class A    23,800    5,785,780

Amdocs Ltd.    21,100    1,731,255

American Beacon U.S. Government Money Market Select Fund, 4.09%    3,797,406    3,797,406

American Financial Group, Inc.    9,500    1,384,340

American International Group, Inc.    5,200    408,408

Analog Devices, Inc.    4,100    1,007,370

Applied Materials, Inc.    20,600    4,217,644

Arch Capital Group Ltd.    31,700    2,876,141

Assurant, Inc.    4,000    866,400

Axis Capital Holdings Ltd.    4,400    421,520

Berkshire Hathaway, Inc., Class B    5,870    2,951,084

Biogen, Inc.    12,400    1,736,992

Booking Holdings, Inc.    136    734,301

BorgWarner, Inc.    51,100    2,246,356

Bristol-Myers Squibb Co.    77,200    3,481,720

Capital One Financial Corp.    26,000    5,527,080

Cardinal Health, Inc.    25,100    3,939,696

Charles Schwab Corp.    12,300    1,174,281

Chemed Corp.    1,340    599,972

Chubb Ltd.    9,040    2,551,540

Cigna Group    1,360    392,020

Cincinnati Financial Corp.    8,500    1,343,850

Cirrus Logic, Inc.    5,000    626,450

Cisco Systems, Inc.    107,500    7,355,150

Citigroup, Inc.    27,400    2,781,100

Citizens Financial Group, Inc.    84,100    4,470,756

Coca-Cola Consolidated, Inc.    3,300    386,628

Comcast Corp., Class A    79,500    2,497,890

Cummins, Inc.    9,370    3,957,607

Curtiss-Wright Corp.    3,240    1,759,126

Dolby Laboratories, Inc., Class A    18,700    1,353,319

Dropbox, Inc., Class A    58,500    1,767,285

eBay, Inc.    57,300    5,211,435

Edwards Lifesciences Corp.    39,300    3,056,361

Electronic Arts, Inc.    16,200    3,267,540

Elevance Health, Inc.    6,140    1,983,957

EMCOR Group, Inc.    3,650    2,370,821

Everest Group Ltd.    6,340    2,220,458

Exact Sciences Corp.    9,100    497,861

Exelixis, Inc.    61,500    2,539,950

Fox Corp., Class B    26,300    1,506,727

General Dynamics Corp.    8,320    2,837,120

Gilead Sciences, Inc.    47,700    5,294,700

Graco, Inc.    21,100    1,792,656

Grand Canyon Education, Inc.    3,300    724,416

H&R Block, Inc.    12,500    632,125

Hartford Insurance Group, Inc.    22,300    2,974,597

Healthpeak Properties, Inc.    73,500    1,407,525

HF Sinclair Corp.    24,300    1,271,862

Hologic, Inc.    33,600    2,267,664

Humana, Inc.    880    228,949

Incyte Corp.    33,100    2,807,211

Ingredion, Inc.    13,000    1,587,430

Jazz Pharmaceuticals PLC    8,900    1,173,020

Johnson & Johnson    32,000    5,933,440

Keysight Technologies, Inc.    14,800    2,588,816

Lear Corp.    7,900    794,819
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Monthly Holdings
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Leidos Holdings, Inc.    4,700    888,112

Leonardo DRS, Inc.    24,100    1,094,140

Littelfuse, Inc.    3,200    828,832

MarketAxess Holdings, Inc.    6,200    1,080,350

MasTec, Inc.    7,900    1,681,199

Match Group, Inc.    34,700    1,225,604

McKesson Corp.    5,310    4,102,187

Merck & Co., Inc.    41,300    3,466,309

MetLife, Inc.    62,100    5,115,177

Motorola Solutions, Inc.    1,410    644,779

NetApp, Inc.    1,800    213,228

New York Times Co., Class A    22,800    1,308,720

Newmont Corp.    55,800    4,704,498

Onto Innovation, Inc.    6,800    878,696

Owens Corning    10,400    1,471,184

PayPal Holdings, Inc.    34,100    2,286,746

Principal Financial Group, Inc.    26,300    2,180,533

Progressive Corp.    10,800    2,667,060

Qorvo, Inc.    5,800    528,264

QUALCOMM, Inc.    16,600    2,761,576

Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.    3,330    1,872,359

Reinsurance Group of America, Inc.    2,100    403,473

Republic Services, Inc.    8,600    1,973,528

Royal Gold, Inc.    6,900    1,384,002

RTX Corp.    7,100    1,188,043

Salesforce, Inc.    20,500    4,858,500

SEI Investments Co.    14,500    1,230,325

Skyworks Solutions, Inc.    14,400    1,108,512

State Street Corp.    36,200    4,199,562

Synchrony Financial    74,600    5,300,330

Teradyne, Inc.    14,600    2,009,544

Textron, Inc.    17,700    1,495,473

Toll Brothers, Inc.    21,600    2,983,824

Twilio, Inc., Class A    5,483    548,793

Voya Financial, Inc.    19,100    1,428,680

Walmart, Inc.    30,900    3,184,554

Walt Disney Co.    19,800    2,267,100

Willis Towers Watson PLC    4,330    1,495,798

Long Futures Contracts Open on September 30, 2025:

Equity Futures Contracts  –  –  –

Description

Number of 

Contracts Expiration Date Notional Amount Contract Value

Unrealized 

Appreciation 

(Depreciation)

CME E-Mini S&P 500 Index Futures . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 December 2025  $  4,007,932  $  4,043,250  $  35,318

 $  4,007,932  $  4,043,250  $  35,318

a


